FORM PTO-1595	10-15-2	2001	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
1-^1-92			T Patent and Trademark Office		
	101873	076	Attorney Docket No. 10003469-1		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	· - ·		ddress of receiving party(ies):		
Douglas WEIGEL	2.91	intellectual P.O. Box 27	PACKARD COMPANY Property Administration 72400 , Colorado 80527-2400		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attack	ched Yes X No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?YesX No		
3. Nature of Conveyance:					
X Assignment	Merger		Change of Name		
Security Agreement	Other				
Execution Date(s): JUNE 8, 2001					
4. Application number(s) or patent nu	mber(s):				
If this document is being filed together	er with a new appli	ication, executio	n date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)			B. Patent No.(s)		
Application No.: 09/864,242	Date Filed: 05	5/25/01			
Confirmation No.: 2761	Additional numb				
5. Name and address of party to who	m correspondence	6. Total numbe	r of applications and patents involved:1		
concerning document should be ma Records Manager		7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00			
HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPAN	NY	Enclosed			
c/o Alba Escobar 1501 Page Mill Rd., M/S 4u-10	0	X Authorization to be charged to deposit account.			
Palo Alto, CA 94304		8. Deposit Acc	ccount Number: 08-2025		
	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE			
true copy of the original document.	elief, the foregoing	information is tr	Oct 01, 2001		
Trueman H Denny Name of Person Signing	Signature		Date		
Name of resolt Signifies	number of pages inclu	uding cover sheet,	attachments, and document:2		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)					
Mail document to be recorded with	required cover shee	ach this portion et information to sioner for Patents Assignment ton, D.C. 2023			
1 (0000			PATENT		
Rev 06/01 (Recdasgn)		REEL: 012235 FRAME: 0969			

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 10003469-1

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administration P. O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD

COMPANY, a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business in Palo Alto, California, (hereinafter HP), in furtherance of my/our obligations to HP, and do hereby assign and transfer to HP, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:							
SYSTEM	FOR REMOTE SI	GNATURE WRITING			MANAGEMENT CONTRACTOR		
Filing date	e: 05/2	5/01	Serial No.: _	09 1864.2	42		
continuati Letters Pa	ions-in-part (C-1-l atent, and any ar	nd improvement(s) s of s), divisionals, and re id all Letters Patent of a r therefor; and any re	enewals of and s the United States	ubstitutes for said ap and of countries fore	oplication for said eign thereto which		
be held a the term fully and	nd enjoyed by H or terms for wh	rize HP to file applicati P, its successors, assig ich said Letters Patent same would have beer	ıns, nominees or respectively may	legal representatives, / be granted, reissue	to the full end of d or extended, as		
that I/we covenant deliver al improvem represents invention(proceedin reissue a everything enforce, fany and a and assist	have not execuland agree that I such papers a tent(s), said applicatives, and I/we (s) or improvem gs, to sign all laid for its or their or all countries proventance are paid by	enant that I/we have furted and will not executive will, each time a result of a may be necessary of cation and said Letters agree to communicate thent(s), said applications applications, to make all HP, its successors, as well benefit, proper pate ided the expenses which HP;	te any agreement request is made, or desirable to per Patent, to HP, its to HP, or to its not and said Let te all disclaimers rightful oaths a signs, nominees and protection for the may be incurred.	in conflict herewith and without undue defect the title to satisfied successors, assigns, ominee, all known factors. Patent, to test and divisionals, contained declarations, and legal representations and legal representations of the declaration of the declarat	, and I/we further elay, execute and id invention(s) or nominees or legal its respecting said lify in any legal inuations, C-I-P's, generally to do ives to obtain and improvement(s) in such cooperation		
States an patents of and all Le United S	nd any official of an applications as etters Patent for tates which ma	horize and request the any country or countries aforesaid, to issue to said invention(s) or imply be issued and grans of this assignment.	HP, as assignee of provement(s), incited on or as a	of the entire right, title luding any and all Let result of the applica	e and interest, any ters Patent of the ation aforesaid, in		
application	on now identified e been made kno	ze and direct HP attor by the attorney docker win to them by the Unit	ted States Patent	and Trademark Office	soon as the same		
Doug	ITNESS WHERE Signature (Seal)	OF I/we hereunto set n	ny/our hand(s) and Date Assignment Sign		8,2001		
Inventor's	Typed Name: Dougl	s WEIGEL	Date Appli	cation Signed.	7		
State of	California)) ss.:					
	Santa Clara	Tura 2001		Dawnier WEIGE	who is		
Before personally instrumen	e me this 6 m day known or proved t of assignment to be	o me on the basis of satistic his/her free act and deed.	ersonally appeared	Notary Public My commission exp	pruraio Hai		

My Comm. Expires Oct 16, 2003

(Use Page Two For Additional Inventor(s) Signature(s))

REEL: 012235 FRAME: 0970

Page 1 of 1 **PATENT**